v 2

B INSTALL WITH
LIPS
POINTING UP

INSTALL WITH
LIPS
POINTING DOWN

APPLY VIBRATITE TO
THE BOTTOM OF THREADS.
INSTALL FINGER TIGHT.
DO NOT TORQUE.

( 8-32 TAPERED HEAD BOLT )
( INCLUDED IN 91-5506-00 )

K\GHTEN TO IS5 IN-LB /7 .7 Nm TORQUE
( FLAT HEAD CAP SCREW, 6-32 X 1/2 )
( INCLUDED IN 91-5506-00 )

(8-32 NUT INCLUDED IN 91-5506-00)

LUBRICATE ALL SEALS WITH CLEAN B
HYDRAULIC OIL PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY.
DO NOT USE SILICONE BASED LUBRICANTS.

\) i
::/ II\
: BODY

NOT A REPLACEABLE PART

N/A | N
12
[

A 60155200
91550600
82100203
81550604
39052074
39052046
39052041

KI1T, SEAL, STANDARD

ASSY,CLAMP, 1D EXPANSION,®.49-.28, 40
PLUNGER,CYL,CM,PP, 150018
CAP,CLAMP, 1D, EXPANSION, 40

SEAL, U-CUP, 3/8 X 9/32 X 3/32
SEAL,T, (3/8 X 118 X 5/8)

SEAL, U-CUP, 3/8 X 1/8 X 5/8

NOTED

TIGHTEN TO 7
FT-LB / 9.5 Nm
TORQUE

TIGHTEN TO 11
IN-LB / 1.2 Nm
TORQUE

&

39051187

O-RING (-114), 5/8 X 3/32 X 13/16

39050042

0-RING, (-011)

><|><|><|>=

30601122

PLUG, SOCH, SAE 2

21500200

WASHER

21500018

SCREW, CAP, SOCH, M3 X 5, ALY

— o |lw s |o || —|oo|w

— oo oo == === —|—|=

21411047

SCREW,PULL, TAPERED HEAD,8-32 UNC,#0

No.

Qry

PART No.

DESCRIPTION

Standard
Seal Kit

PARTS

A

®

LlST VEKTEK, INC

1334 E. SIXTH AVE
EMPORTA, KS. 66801

\/VEKTEK

P.0. BOX 625
U.Sh

B[ 5028 RELEASE ALS

1118123

REV [ IN ACCORDANCE WITH ECN EFFECTIVE DATE REVISED BY

—

DATE

DRV BY: DLG DRAWING STATUS: Released
DATE: 05-28-2020 [ PRODUCTION APPROVED FOR RELEASED STATUS ONLY

ASSEMBLIES AFFECTED
15-5206-00

PARTS LIS, ASSY,CLANP, 10 EXPANSION, 360 L8, 10

TTPLISI0]

REY
B

SHEET | OF |

1

2 FORM FEGO35_PL_ASIZE,

REV.

B

@ Copyright 1986-2026 by Vektek LLC***

***See Vektek.com>Resources>Literature>Special Maintenance & Production Tools



	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_23



